HBCAL1 have health care coverage

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 1261 97.1 97.1 97.1
2.No 37 2.9 29 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
Missing 9. REFUSED 0 .0
Total 1299 100.0
HBCAZ2 primary health care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. A plan purchased 384 29.6 30.6 30.6
through an employer or
union (including
2. A plan that you or 134 10.3 10.7 41.3
another family member
buys on your own
3. Medicare 591 45.5 47.1 88.3
4. Medicaid or other state 86 6.6 6.9 95.2
program
5. TRICARE (formerly 17 1.3 13 96.5
CHAMPUS), VA, or Military
6. Some other source 43 3.3 35 100.0
Total 1255 96.6 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 6 .5
System 38 29
Total 44 3.4
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA3 # times saw health care professional in person

Cumulative
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. None 60 4.6 4.7 4.7
02. One time 120 9.3 9.4 14.0
03. Two or three times 375 28.9 29.2 43.2
04. Four or five times 267 20.6 20.8 64.1
05. Six or seven times 152 11.7 11.8 75.9
06. Eight or nine times 63 4.9 4.9 80.8
07. Ten to twelve times 123 9.5 9.6 90.4
08. Thirteen to fifteen times 36 2.8 2.8 93.2
09. Sixteen or more times 87 6.7 6.8 100.0
Total 1284 98.8 100.0
Missing 88. DON'T KNOW 15 1.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCAA4 # times "saw" health care professional remotely
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. None 537 41.3 41.6 41.6
02. One time 179 13.8 13.8 55.5
03. Two or three times 284 21.9 22.0 77.5
04. Four or five times 127 9.8 9.9 87.3
05. Six or seven times 34 2.6 2.7 90.0
06. Eight or nine times 24 1.9 1.9 91.9
07. Ten to twelve times 63 4.8 4.9 96.8
08. Thirteen to fifteen times 13 1.0 1.0 97.8
09. Sixteen or more times 29 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0
Missing 88. DON'T KNOW 8 .6
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCAS5 how long since last visited a medical doctor

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Within past 2 years 16 1.2 43.7 43.7
2. Within past 5 years 12 9 33.5 77.3
3. 5 or more years ago 8 .6 22.7 100.0
Total 36 2.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
System 1260 97.0
Total 1263 97.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCAG could not afford to see doc
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 54 4.2 4.2 4.2
2. No 1245 95.8 95.8 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
HBCA7Y worry about paying for medical bills
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very worried 78 6.0 6.0 6.0
2. Somewhat worried 326 25.1 25.2 313
3. Not at all worried 887 68.3 68.7 100.0
Total 1290 99.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 5 4
9. REFUSED 4 3
Total 9 7
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCAS8 how long since saw dentist

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Never 7 5 5 5
2. 6 months or less 791 60.9 61.3 61.8
3. More than 6 mos, but not 128 9.9 10.0 71.8
more than 1 yr ago
4. More than 1 yr, but not 121 9.3 9.4 81.2
more than 2 yrs ago
5. More than 2 yrs, but not 128 9.8 9.9 91.1
more than 5 yrs ago
6. More than 5 yrs ago 115 8.8 8.9 100.0
Total 1289 99.3 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 10 7
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA9 saw a mental health professional
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 182 14.0 14.0 14.0
2. No 1115 85.8 86.0 100.0
Total 1297 99.8 100.0
Missing 9. REFUSED 2 2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA10 saw an eye doc
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 928 71.5 71.6 71.6
2. No 368 28.3 28.4 100.0
Total 1297 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA11 hospitalized
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 255 19.6 19.7 19.7
2. No 1042 80.2 80.3 100.0
Total 1297 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 2 2
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA12 # times hospitalized

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 176 135 69.0 69.0
2 32 25 12.6 81.6
3 17 1.3 6.8 88.4
4 14 1.1 55 93.8
5 2 2 9 94.7
6 .6 3.2 98.0
7 4 3 1.5 99.4
8 1 A1 .6 100.0
Total 255 19.6 100.0
Missing 888. DON'T KNOW 0 .0
System 1044 80.4
Total 1044 80.4
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA13 # times went to ER
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 01. None 905 69.6 69.8 69.8
02. One time 257 19.8 19.8 89.6
03. Two or three times 90 6.9 6.9 96.5
04. Four or five times 23 1.8 1.8 98.3
05. Six or seven times 12 .9 9 99.3
06. Eight or nine times 1 1 1 99.4
07. Ten to twelve times 3 3 3 99.6
08. Thirteen to fifteen times 1 0 1 99.7
09. Sixteen or more times 4 3 3 100.0
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 88. DON'T KNOW 3 2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA14 received care at home
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 164 12.6 12.6 12.6
2. No 1134 87.3 87.4 100.0
Total 1298 100.0 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 .0
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA15 satisfaction with health care

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Very satisfied 773 59.5 59.8 59.8
2. Somewhat satisfied 418 32.2 324 92.2
3. Somewhat dissatisfied 75 5.8 5.8 98.0
4. Very dissatisfied 26 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 1291 99.4 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 8 .6
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA16 put off getting care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 348 26.8 26.8 26.8
2. No 950 73.1 73.2 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA17_1 care put off: seeing your usual doctor
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 182 14.0 52.4 52.4
1. Yes 166 12.7 47.6 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA17_2 care put off: seeing a specialist
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 193 14.8 554 554
1. Yes 155 11.9 44.6 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA17_3 care put off: vision / dental / hearing appointment

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 207 15.9 59.5 59.5
1. Yes 141 10.8 40.5 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA17_4 care put off: having surgery
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 339 26.1 97.6 97.6
1. Yes 8 e 2.4 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA17_5 care put off: physical therapy
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 327 25.1 93.9 93.9
1. Yes 21 1.6 6.1 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing  System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA17_6 care put off: mental health care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 332 25.6 95.4 95.4
1. Yes 16 1.2 4.6 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA17_7 care put off: emergency or urgent care

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 336 25.9 96.7 96.7
1. Yes 12 9 3.3 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA17_8 care put off: other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 320 24.6 91.9 91.9
1. Yes 28 2.2 8.1 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA18_1 reason put off care: could not afford it
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 334 25.7 96.0 96.0
1. Yes 14 1.1 4.0 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing  System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA18_2 reason put off care: could not get appointment
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 316 243 90.9 90.9
1. Yes 32 2.4 9.1 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA18_3 reason put off care: provider cancelled

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 244 18.8 70.1 70.1
1. Yes 104 8.0 29.9 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA18_4 reason put off care: decided it could wait
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 240 18.5 68.9 68.9
1. Yes 108 8.3 31.1 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA18_5 reason put off care: afraid to go
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 243 18.7 69.9 69.9
1. Yes 105 8.1 30.1 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing  System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0

HBCA18_6 reason put off care: family member did not want you to go

Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 339 26.1 97.4 97.4
1. Yes 9 g 2.6 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA18_7 reason put off care: other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 0. No 282 21.7 81.0 81.0
1. Yes 66 5.1 19.0 100.0
Total 348 26.8 100.0
Missing System 951 73.2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCA19 how often smoke
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Every day 116 8.9 8.9 8.9
2. Some days 28 2.1 2.1 11.0
3. Not at all 1156 89.0 89.0 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
HBCAZ20 # alcoholic drinks consumed weekly
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. None 750 57.8 57.8 57.8
2.1-6 402 31.0 31.0 88.8
3.7-13 113 8.7 8.7 97.6
4.14-20 24 1.8 1.9 99.4
5. 21 or more 8 .6 .6 100.0
Total 1298 99.9 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 1 A
9. REFUSED 1 .0
Total 1 A
Total 1299 100.0
HBCAZ21 do physical activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent | Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 864 66.5 66.7 66.7
2. No 431 33.2 33.3 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCA24 got flu shot
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 969 74.6 74.7 74.7
2.No 327 25.2 25.3 100.0
Total 1296 99.8 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 3 2
Total 1299 100.0
HBCAZ25 got pneumonia vaccination
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 845 65.1 66.3 66.3
2.No 430 33.1 33.7 100.0
Total 1276 98.2 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 23 1.8
Total 1299 100.0
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HBCAZ26 got shingles vaccine

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 758 58.4 58.9 58.9
2. No 529 40.7 41.1 100.0
Total 1287 99.1 100.0
Missing 8. DON'T KNOW 12 9
Total 1299 100.0
HBCAZ27 got check-up
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 1157 89.1 89.1 89.1
2. No 142 10.9 10.9 100.0
Total 1299 100.0 100.0
HBCAZ28 got covid vaccine
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1. Yes 1198 92.2 92.4 92.4
2. No 98 7.5 7.6 100.0
Total 1295 99.7 100.0
Missing 9. REFUSED 4 3
Total 1299 100.0
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